®
Petrochemical Life Cycle:
Exploration and Production
					     Exploration and Production
					     Refining
					     Terminal3
2
1

STV100
STC120
Special Sleeve and Ferrule Part Numbering System
Part Family
S - sleeve
Inside Diameter (in inches)
950 - 9.500" ID Length (in inches)
400 - 4.000"
Wall Thickness (in inches)
060 - 0.060"
090 - 0.090"
120 - 0.120"
Material
CS - carbon steel
SS - 304 stainless steel
S950X400X120CS
STC8CS
877.963.49664 5877.963.4966dixonvalve.com dixonvalve.com
One-Piece Dixon® Frac Fittings
1	� 400 PSI (28 BAR) working pressure with a minimum 4:1 safety factor (hose burst: hose working
pressure) is only achieved with:
			   •	 3" size uses standard crimp ferrules
			   •	 4" size requires heavy duty (HD) crimp ferrules, CF400-6CSHD through CF400-16CSHD
Note:	� Water and petroleum transfer hoses rated from 100 to 300 PSI (7 to 21 BAR) WP (4:1 SF)
have excellent test results with the standard King Crimp™ ferrules CF400-xxCS.
Application:
•	� Used in the transfer of water, chemicals and sand slurry at hydraulic fracturing sites
Sizes:
•	 1", 2", 3", 4", 6" and 8"
Materials:
•	� Frac fittings: machined iron to ASTM standards; all stems zinc plated
•	� Male 3", 4" and 6" NPT steel fittings are schedule 80 pipe; 8" NPT fittings are schedule 40 pipe; all
sizes meet ASTM standards
•	� O-rings Buna-N
Features:
•	� One-piece stem design eliminates leak path experienced with two-piece threaded systems
•	 Interchangeable with reliable brands
Specifications:
•	� 400 PSI (28 BAR) working pressure at 70°F (21°C) for 3" and 4" sizes; 4:1 safety factor (SF) 1
•	� 150 PSI (10 BAR) working pressure at 70°F (21°C) for 6" size; 4:1 safety factor (SF)
•	� 150 PSI (10 BAR) working pressure at 70°F (21°C) for 8" size; 3:1 safety factor (SF)
•	� Buna-N O-ring temperature rating -40°F (-40°C) to 250°F (121°C)
•	 Figure 100 and 206 female and male frac fittings, male NPT fittings
BOSS LPS PRODUCTS
HUF206400CS
HUM206400CS
STC40CSHD
Figure 206 Frac Fittings (316 stainless steel)
Application:
•	 Used in the transfer of water, chemicals and sand slurry at hydraulic fracturing sites
Sizes:
•	 1", 2'' and 4"
Materials:
•	 Frac fittings: 316 stainless steel
Features:
•	� One-piece stem design eliminates leak path experienced with two-piece threaded systems
•	 Interchangeable with reliable brands
Specifications:
•	� 400 PSI (28 BAR) working pressure at 70°F (21°C); 4:1 safety factor (SF) 1
•	 Figure 206 female and male
1	� 400 PSI (28 BAR) working pressure with a minimum 4:1 safety factor (hose burst: hose working
pressure) is only achieved with: 4" size requires heavy duty (HD) crimp ferrules, CF400-6CSHD
through CF400-16CSHD, heavy duty SS are not available
RHUM206100CS-1
RHUF206100CS
877.963.49666 7877.963.4966dixonvalve.com dixonvalve.com
BOSS LPS PRODUCTS
Suction Service Fittings
Application: